HARDIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT RESOLUTION NO. 2021-182

BE IT RESOLVED, upon recommendation of Judge/Executive Harry L. Berry, with the concurrence of the Public Works Committee, that pursuant to Section V. B. 1 of the Administrative Code of Hardin County and the preexisting Hardin County Emergency Declaration on March 17, 2020, the bid approved in Resolution 2021-022 for \$864,330.00 shall be modified to include an additional charge of \$9,000.00 based upon bidder supply chain issues due to Covid-19 workforce reductions.

ADOPTED, by the Hardin County Fiscal Court in its regular meeting of 12 October 2021.

Berry

Hardin County Judge/Executive

ATTEST: enne Debbie Donnelly Hardin County Clerk

HARDIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT RESOLUTION NO. 2021-022

BE IT RESOLVED, upon recommendation of Judge/Executive Harry L. Berry, with the concurrence of the Public Works Committee, to accept the bid of TLG Peterbilt of Louisville to provide Six (6) New Never Titled Tandem Axle Dump Trucks for the Hardin County Road Department in amount of \$144,055.00 per truck for a grand total of \$864,330.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, to pay invoices for the total amounts.

ADOPTED, by the Hardin County Fiscal Court in its regular meeting of 9 February 2021.

Harry L. Berry

Hardin County Judge/Executive

ATTEST: Debbie Donnelly Hardin County Clerk

PUBLISHED NEWS ENTERPRISE **SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021**

